&
CRANJEERRY CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP
STOWNSHIP - ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT ACTION REQUEST NO. _16-13-67

Request for: O Authorization to bid & for Twp. Mgr. &/or his designee to open bids
O Bid rejection O Partial payment
O Contract award O Final payment
O Payment Ratification Change order

Contract Number _ 16-13 Request No. _ CO-28

Contract Name BCWPCF Expansion Rebid — General Construction

Contractor _ Mascaro Construction Co.. LP Amount of request _$35.699.31

Description: Add — installation of new light pole bases $11,531.14; repair Master Control Building
existing roof $3,102.35; furnishing & installation of Maintenance Building downspouts $3,854.65;
reconstruction of sidewalk to meet ADA $11,561.33; Chemical Feed Building cleanup & slab
restoration $1,499.86; gas line relocation, additional yard hydrant & tying into existing trench drain
$7,105.50; deduct — grout layer in clarifiers ($2,955.52).

Original contract amount $ 37,587,436.30
Approved change order(s) $ 746,850.14
Requested Change Order(s) $ 35,699.31
Unit cost(s) adjustments $
Revised contract amount to date $ 38,369,985.75
Total previous payments $

Current pay request $
Balance to finish including retainage $

‘7_-:._*::;-“_“_
) 10/18/19
Jason M. Kratsas, P.E. Date
Director, Engineering

IABOARDS COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES\BOARD OF SUPERVISORS\CONTRACTS\BCWPCF.UPGRADE-EXPANSION.REBID\16-
13.GENERAL\ACTION.67.CO-28. DOCX



